

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/094

Agency Staff

Information Requested:

Can you please provide me with the number of NHS agency staff, Internal Ad Hoc Locum and Bank Staff paid above the maximum rate set out in the NHS Wales Framework contract over the last five years at Cardiff and Vale University Health Board?

Cardiff and Vale University Health Board (The UHB) does not hold this information. Under Section 16, which provides us with the duty to advise and assist, the UHB can inform you that the number of staff supplied by an agency is not recorded, only the number of shifts filled, please see the details below.

Can you please provide me with the proportion of staffing needs met by NHS agency staff, Internal Ad Hoc Locum and Bank staff over the last five years at Cardiff and Vale University Health Board?

Shifts Filled

Year	Total	On framework	Off framework
2017/18	17,569	17,569	0
2018/19	25,636	25,636	0
2019/20	25,607	25,607	0
2020/21	23,558	23,477	81
2021/22	32,371	31,616	755
2022/23 to date	47,682	47,528	154